

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 723 of 2023 with
MC(WP(C) No. 316 of 2023**

Salam Deven Singh & 13 Ors.

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 6 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

15.01.2024

[1] Mr. Amri, learned counsel assisting learned A.G. for the State respondent, seeks 2 (two) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

[2] Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that this matter is fixed today for final disposal. However, counter affidavit is not filed by the State respondent.

[3] Accordingly, list on 30.01.2024 after motion for final disposal.

JUDGE

joshua