

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 723 of 2023 with
MC(WP(C) No. 124 of 2024 with
MC(WP(C) No. 316 of 2023**

Salam Deven Singh & 13 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 6 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

06.09.2024

[1] Present Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. H. Debendra, learned Dy. A.G. assisted by Ms. Sharmila, learned counsel for the State respondent and Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel for the private respondent.

[2] It is submitted that in the order dated 30.08.2024, inadvertently there is a mistake in the numbers of the newly impleaded respondents and it should be corrected as respondent Nos. 8 & 9. Accordingly, respondent Nos. 9 & 10 in the order dated 30.08.2024 be read as respondent Nos. 8 & 9.

[3] List this case on 19.09.2024 date already fixed.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring