

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.723 of 2023 with
MC (WP(C)) No.124 of 2024 with
MC (WP(C)) No.316 of 2023

Salam Deven Singh & 13 Ors ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 6 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
19.09.2024

Mr.Nongdamba, learned counsel for the newly impleaded respondent Nos.8 and 9 prays for three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Mr.N.Zequeson, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr.Dimalkumar Haobam, learned counsel for the State submits that counter affidavit has already been filed.

List this case on 8.10.2024.

JUDGE