

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 723 of 2023

Salam Deven Singh & 13 ors.

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 6 ors.

...Respondent/s

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 124 of 2024

MC(WP(C)) No. 316 of 2023

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

28.07.2025

Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the private respondent prays for taking up these matters after two days on the ground that his senior has some personal difficulty.

Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner vehemently objected to his prayer as it needs urgent hearing.

According to the submission made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 31-07-2025.

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned senior panel counsel; Mrs. Elizabeth N, leaned counsel and Ms. Sarmila, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori