

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 723 of 2023 With
MC(WP(C)) No. 124 of 2024 With
MC(WP(C)) No. 316 of 2023

Salam Deven Singh & 13 ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur & 6 ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

04.09.2025

Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Th. Monish, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners, Mr. H. Devendra, learned Deputy AG appeared for the State official respondents, Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appeared for the private respondents No. 5 & 6, Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned senior panel counsel appeared for the Union of India and Ms. Tapashwori, learned counsel appeared for the respondent No. 8.

On the prayer made by Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing for the private respondents No. 5 & 6, list these cases again on 11.09.2025.

JUDGE