

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 723 of 2023**

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 124 of 2024

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 316 of 2023

Salam Deven Singh & 13 ors.

**Petitioner/s**

Vs.

State of Manipur & 6 ors.

**Respondent/s**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

11.09.2025

Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing for some of the private respondents, prays for taking up these matters in the next week.

Mr. Th. Monish, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 23.09.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Indrajeet*