

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 723 of 2023 With
MC (WP (C)) No. 124 of 2024 With
MC (WP (C)) No. 316 of 2023**

Salam Deven Singh; & 13 Ors. ***Petitioners***
Vs.
State of Manipur; & 6 Ors. ***Respondents***

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

15.01.2026

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that he is ready to advance argument.

Mr. H. Devendra, learned Deputy AG appeared for the State respondents, Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned senior panel counsel appeared for respondent No. 9 and Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel appeared on behalf of the private respondents.

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel prays for adjournment of hearing of these cases on the ground of personal difficulty.

As prayed for by the learned senior counsel, list these cases again on 27.01.2026.

JUDGE

Sapana